PROGRAMME of EVENTS 2025
	Fri 14th Feb  6-8pm
	Vet talk on lameness & basic 1st aid
	Lythe Village Hall

	Sat 23rd Feb
	Area triathlon
	St Peter’s School, York

	Sun 2nd March
	Rally - flatwork
	Upsall Grange

	Sun 9th  March 
	Area quiz
	St Peter’s Church House,
Langton Rd, Norton, Malton.
YO17 9AE

	Sun 16th March 
	Middleton friendly games
	Sledmere

	Wed 16th April  1 – 4pm
	Fun rally
	Northallerton Equestrian Centre

	Sat 26th & Sun 27st April
	Morpeth friendly games
	

	Thur 8th May  6pm
	Rally
	Runswick or Port Mulgrave

	Sun 18th May  10am
	Members Show
	Runswick or Port Mulgrave

	Sat 24th May
	Area games
	Frickley Park

	? Sun 25th & Mon 26th May 
	 Tetrathlon
	Northallerton

	May Half term, date tbc
	Cross country schooling rally
	Lea Close Farm, TS21 1LZ

	Saturday 7th June
	PC team SJ at Bramham horse trials
	

	Tue 10th June 6pm
	Rally
	Ugthorpe

	Sun 15th June 
	Area SJ : 90cm and above
	Bishop Burton College

	Sun 22nd June
	Area regional SJ : 70 & 80cm
	Port Royal Equestrian Centre

	Sat 28th  June
	Rockwood friendly games
	

	Sun 29th June 
	Area dressage – all levels
	Allerton Park

	Sun 6th July
	Day rally
	Carr Farm Equestrian 

	Sat 5th & Sun 6th July
	Area tetrathlon – with area 6 minimus and over
	? Melton Mowbray

	Wed 16th July  6pm
	Rally
	Ugthorpe

	Sat 19th July
	Area eventing – all levels
	Epworth EC, DN0 1NQ

	Sun 20th July
	Zone games - for those qualifying at area
	Stanford Hall, Leicestershire

	Wed 30th July – Sun 3rd Aug
	Camp – residential, seniors 5 days, juniors 3 days.
	Ugthorpe

	Fri 8th – Sat 16th Aug
Timetable will be published on main pc website
	Championships 
For those qualifying at area tet, dressage, SJ, eventing, zone game
	Offchurch Bury, Warwicks.

	Fri 8th Aug
	Hinderwell show
	** helpers needed

	Wed 13th Aug
	Danby show
	** helpers needed

	Sat 16th Aug 
	Rosedale show
	**games helpers needed

	Wed 20th Aug
	Egton show
	

	Sat 23rd – Mon 25th Aug 
Sat = dressage
Sun = SJ
Mon = eventing
	Regional championships
For those qualifying at area regional dressage, SJ, eventing.
	Kelsall Hill EC
Cheshire

	Mon 25th Aug	
	Open fundraising show
	Danby show field
**helpers needed

	Summer … Date tbc
	Mini camp 
	Ugthorpe




**we are committed to running the SJ and games at Hinderwell & Danby, and games at Rosedale so will need helpers, please offer if you possibly can so that we can keep these shows going. 
Many thanks.

Additional events such as more badge sessions and competition training will be added at a later date – details will be emailed out and posted on our website. The autumn programme will be planned later in the year.

All outdoor rallies are subject to change depending on the weather and ground conditions.

All area events are qualifiers for championships. If you wish to be in a team at any of these you must be willing and able to go to the championships should you qualify. Anyone unable or unwilling to do so may compete at area qualifiers as an individual if there is space, but priority will be given to those who can attend championships.

Booking In : you must book in for any event that you wish to attend at least 2 weeks in advance by emailing Jenny at jennyfowles@aol.com – please check you are on the website list before the deadline. Anyone dropping out less than one week before the event is still asked to pay the rally fee. 

Camp : Anyone wishing to go to camp must have attended at least 3 mounted events between Sept 2024 and camp – members shows and training can be counted as well as rallies. To go to main camp members need to be capable of looking after their pony with just a little help, happy riding independently in an open field in walk, trot and canter, and jumping small jumps. Mini camp is 2 days with instruction and fun things and aimed at those not ready for main camp (members cannot do both). If you are unsure about which camp suits your child please talk to Jenny or Alison. More info about how camp is run can be found on camp page of our website. 

Vaccinations : Horses and ponies competing at area level and above (any level, any discipline) must have passport and correct and up to date flu vaccinations – see vaccination rule on the website. Please check it well in advance so that it’s all in order for competitions. 
